

YANDELL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID TABULATION

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	B.P. Construction, LLC		Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.		Dozer, LLC		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$155,425.00	\$155,425.00	\$820,500.00	\$820,500.00	
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE @ STA. 12+71.56	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$124,750.00	\$124,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE @ STA. 15+59.95	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$127,250.00	\$127,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	SQ. YD.	246	\$25.00	\$6,150.00	\$21.00	\$5,166.00	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$21.00	\$5,166.00	
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM)	C.Y.	223	\$15.00	\$3,345.00	\$19.75	\$4,404.25	\$30.00	\$6,690.00	\$31.25	\$6,968.75	
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (PM) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	C.Y.	175	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$43.55	\$7,621.25	\$58.50	\$10,237.50	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (PM)	C.Y.	1,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.90	\$28,900.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE	TON	340	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$115.40	\$39,236.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$135.00	\$45,900.00	
901-S-401-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE (BB-1)	TON	24	\$437.00	\$10,488.00	\$384.75	\$9,234.00	\$355.00	\$8,520.00	\$385.00	\$9,240.00	
901-S-403-D	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE (SC-1) (TYPE 8)	TON	41	\$395.00	\$16,195.00	\$322.60	\$13,226.60	\$310.00	\$12,710.00	\$325.00	\$13,325.00	
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	SQ. YD.	124	\$31.00	\$3,844.00	\$28.70	\$3,558.80	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	
S-606-B	GUARDRAIL, "W" BEAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	L.F.	600	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	
S-606-D	GUARDRAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I" THRIE BEAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EACH	8	\$4,585.00	\$36,680.00	\$4,660.00	\$37,280.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	
S-606-E	GUARDRAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	EACH	8	\$4,473.00	\$35,784.00	\$4,545.00	\$36,360.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	
S-607-A	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
S-607-B	BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP SUM	1	\$16,775.00	\$16,775.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,150.00	\$51,150.00	
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	0	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	MILE	0.086	\$62,061.00	\$5,337.25	\$34,000.00	\$2,924.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,590.00	
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MILS)	MILE	0.044	\$106,591.00	\$4,690.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,408.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,232.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,980.00	
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	EACH	6	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$45.50	\$273.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$142.00	\$1,136.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER CRUSHED STONE (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21-0.43)	SQ. YD.	234	\$7.50	\$1,755.00	\$4.25	\$994.50	\$5.00	\$1,170.00	\$7.25	\$1,696.50	
901-S-228-A	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	0.6	\$12,504.00	\$7,502.40	\$4,850.00	\$2,910.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,250.00	\$10,350.00	
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	L.F.	2640	\$5.00	\$13,200.00	\$4.35	\$11,484.00	\$7.00	\$18,480.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	L.F.	200	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
S-803-A	TEST PILE	EACH	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,840.00	\$39,360.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	EACH	0	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$155,000.00	\$0.00	
S-803-C	14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	LIN. FT.	1,400.00	\$83.00	\$116,200.00	\$84.05	\$117,670.00	\$81.00	\$113,400.00	\$90.00	\$126,000.00	
S-803-F	18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES	LIN. FT.	920	\$7.50	\$6,900.00	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$60.00	\$55,200.00	
S-803-G	CONCRETE PILING CUTOFF, 14"	LIN. FT.	0	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	
S-806-A	19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	EACH	30	\$5,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$5,212.00	\$156,360.00	\$4,950.00	\$148,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$157,500.00	
S-806-A	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,325.00	\$43,950.00	\$7,060.00	\$42,360.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	
S-806-C	19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	EACH	10	\$5,700.00	\$57,000.00	\$5,015.00	\$50,150.00	\$5,180.00	\$51,800.00	\$5,225.00	\$52,250.00	
S-806-C	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	EACH	2	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$7,660.00	\$15,320.00	\$7,340.00	\$14,680.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	LIN. FT.	252	\$295.00	\$74,340.00	\$290.40	\$73,180.80	\$277.50	\$69,930.00	\$315.00	\$79,380.00	
S-806-I	31' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE	EACH	4	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,535.00	\$50,140.00	\$8,805.00	\$35,220.00	\$9,750.00	\$39,000.00	
S-806-J	31' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE	EACH	4	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,535.00	\$50,140.00	\$8,805.00	\$35,220.00	\$9,750.00	\$39,000.00	
S-806-M	9.25' PRECAST CONCRETE WING	EACH	8	\$2,075.00	\$16,600.00	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	TONS	689	\$105.00	\$72,345.00	\$91.60	\$63,112.40	\$95.00	\$65,455.00	\$115.00	\$79,235.00	
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21-0.43)	SQ. YD.	629	\$5.00	\$3,145.00	\$4.25	\$2,673.25	\$5.00	\$3,145.00	\$7.25	\$4,560.25	
				TOTAL		\$1,025,570.65		\$1,158,262.05		\$1,642,443.70		\$1,989,461.50
				ERBR FUNDS		\$391,476.00		\$391,476.00		\$391,476.00		\$391,476.00
				COUNTY FUNDS		\$634,094.65		\$766,786.05		\$1,250,967.70		\$1,597,985.50